



Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Committee Members: Hinds, Chair; Flynn, Vice-Chair; Clark, Gilmore, Herndon, Ortega

Committee Staff: Anne Wallace

Wednesday, February 1, 2023, 1:30 PM City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

- 23-0069 Approves a contract with Ball-Nogues Design Studio, LLC for \$2,499,474 and three years, plus two 1-year options to extend, to design, fabricate and install a sculpture, as part of the city's public art program, located in Concourse A-West expansion at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202264219).
- 23-0070 Approves a contract with Mythograph, Inc. for \$2,500,000 and three years, plus two 1-year options to extend, to design, fabricate and install a sculpture, as part of the city's public art program, located in Concourse B-West expansion at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE- 202264226).
- 23-0071 Approves a contract with Danielle Roney Studio, LLC for \$2,413,480 and three years, plus two 1-year options to extend, to design, fabricate and install two sculptures, as part of the city's public art program, located in Concourse C-East expansion at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202264227).

Consent Items

Agenda Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee Wednesday, February 1, 2023

| <u>23-0068</u> | Approves an on-call contract with DESMAN, Inc. for \$4,000,000 and three years to provide parking garage assessments, plans, repairs and improvements at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (PLANE-202261791). |
|----------------|---|
| <u>23-0078</u> | Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the Community College of Denver (CCD) by adding six (6) months for a new end date of 6-30-2023 to continue activities in CCD's Center for Workforce Initiatives relating to WORKNOW, a collaborative workforce development initiative to recruit, support and train local residents in construction and construction-related careers, citywide. No change to contract amount (OEDEV-202161592-00/ OEDEV-202266239-01). |
| <u>23-0087</u> | Approves a contract with Street Source Marketing & Communications, L.L.C. for \$5,000,000 and 3 years, plus two 1- year options to extend, to provide joint marketing fund professional services, including the Excellence in Service concessionaire incentive program, located at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (Plane-202263724-00). |